TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM831380

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/27/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Agiloft, Inc.		07/27/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agiloft, Inc.	
Street Address:	303 Twin Dolphin Drive, Floor 6	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4410977	AGILOFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-436-1330

Email: irichman@lewiskohn.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua J. Richman Address Line 1: 17085 Via Del Campo

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1206.301US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua J. Richman
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua J. Richman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Agiloft Merger#page1.tif source=Agiloft Merger#page2.tif source=Agiloft Merger#page3.tif source=Agiloft Merger#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008165 FRAME: 0055

900792767

D1580439

Delaware

FILED Secretary of State OF State of California

JUL 2 7 2020

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

The First State

AGILOFT, INC. ", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AGILOFT, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AGILOFT,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2020, AT 2:42 O'CLOCK P.M.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:42 PM 07/27/2020
FILED 02:42 PM 07/27/2020
SR 20206425753 - File Number 3312419

OF

AGILOFT, INC.

A California Corporation

INTO

AGILOFT, INC.

A Delaware Corporation

The undersigned, the Chief Executive Officer of Agiloft, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies, in connection with the merger of Agiloft, Inc., a California corporation, and Agiloft, Inc., a Delaware corporation, that:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Agiloft, Inc. Agiloft, Inc. California Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the California Corporations Code.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Agiloft, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation, as filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on July 23, 2020, of the surviving corporation shall be the effective Certificate of Incorporation.

D1580439

5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the

surviving corporation, the address of which is Agiloft, Inc., 460 Seaport Court Suite 200,

Redwood City, CA 94063.

6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving

corporation, on request and without cost, to any future stockholder of the surviving corporation.

7. The authorized capital stock of Agiloft, Inc., a California corporation, is

10,000,000 shares of Common Stock, no par value, of which 5,705,176 shares are issued and

outstanding.

4

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

D1580439

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agiloft, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused this Certificate to be signed by Eric Laughlin, its authorized officer, this <u>July 27</u>, 2020.

AGILOFT, INC., a Delaware Corporation

DocuSigned by:

Name: Eric Laughlin

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

148740509.2

RECORDED: 08/11/2023

7